
1 Yuzuru HANYU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 11 109.34 61.23 48.11 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 3.74 13.444 4 4 3 3 4 5 3 5
2 3A 8.00 3.89 11.894 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5
3 4T+3T 15.07 X 2.44 17.512 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.82 4.023 3 3 1 3 0 4 3 2
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.67 5.574 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4

46.37 61.23

Skating Skills 1.00 9.619.50 9.75 9.75 10.00 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.50
Transitions 1.00 9.509.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
Performance 1.00 9.689.50 10.00 9.75 9.50 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.75 9.75
Composition 1.00 9.689.75 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.75 9.75 9.50 10.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.00 9.649.50 9.75 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.50 10.00 9.75 9.75

48.11

2 Kevin AYMOZ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 9 91.47 47.72 43.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T 9.50 -2.31 7.19-3 -2 -1 -4 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.10 11.202 2 2 1 2 0 2 2 2
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.91 4.112 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
4 3A 8.80 X 2.74 11.543 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 4
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.81 3.813 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.80 4.303 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2
7 StSq4 3.90 1.67 5.574 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4

42.00 47.72

Skating Skills 1.00 8.618.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.50
Transitions 1.00 8.648.50 8.50 8.25 9.50 8.50 9.25 8.25 9.00 8.50
Performance 1.00 8.758.75 9.00 8.50 9.25 8.50 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.50
Composition 1.00 8.898.75 9.00 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.75
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.868.75 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.75 9.00 8.50 9.00 9.00

43.75

3 Sergei VORONOV

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 8 88.63 47.60 41.03 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T+3T 13.70 2.04 15.743 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2
2 3Lz 5.90 1.01 6.911 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.55 3.751 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
4 3A 8.80 X 0.69 9.49-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.85 4.352 2 3 4 2 3 3 1 2
6 StSq3 3.30 0.94 4.243 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3
7 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2

41.00 47.60

Skating Skills 1.00 8.218.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.25 7.75
Transitions 1.00 7.828.00 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.50 7.75 6.75
Performance 1.00 8.438.00 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.50 7.75
Composition 1.00 8.218.25 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.368.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 7.75

41.03
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4 Roman SADOVSKY

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 1 78.51 39.15 39.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 2.22 11.922 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 1
2 3A 8.00 -2.06 5.94-4 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2
3 FCSp4 3.20 1.05 4.253 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 2
4 3Lz+1T* * 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.99 3.993 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 2
6 StSq4 3.90 1.06 4.962 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 2
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.552 2 3 3 4 4 5 2 3

37.79 39.15

Skating Skills 1.00 8.048.25 7.50 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.25
Transitions 1.00 7.688.00 7.00 8.25 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.00
Performance 1.00 7.758.00 7.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25
Composition 1.00 7.898.25 7.50 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.008.25 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.25

39.36

5 Makar IGNATOV

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 5 78.47 42.71 36.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 4S+3T 13.90 1.94 15.842 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 1
2 4T 9.50 1.63 11.130 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.69 3.892 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2
4 3A<< << 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.11 2.49-1 0 1 0 -1 2 -1 -1 -1
6 StSq3 3.30 0.61 3.912 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.47 3.472 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 2

39.13 42.71

Skating Skills 1.00 7.547.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00
Transitions 1.00 7.116.75 7.50 7.75 7.00 6.50 8.00 7.25 7.00 6.50
Performance 1.00 7.367.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 6.75 8.00 7.50 7.25 6.75
Composition 1.00 7.437.00 8.00 8.00 7.25 6.50 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.327.25 8.00 8.00 7.00 6.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.50

36.76

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 6 75.98 40.72 37.26 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-2.00

1 3A 8.00 2.06 10.061 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3
2 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 CSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.641 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 1
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.59 3.791 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
5 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 1.10 12.211 2 2 0 3 1 3 2 2
6 StSq3 3.30 -1.18 2.12-5 -3 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.151 2 3 1 1 3 4 1 2

41.61 40.72

Skating Skills 1.00 7.546.75 7.00 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50
Transitions 1.00 7.256.50 6.75 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00
Performance 1.00 7.367.00 6.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.25
Composition 1.00 7.577.25 7.50 8.25 6.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.547.25 7.50 8.25 6.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25

37.26

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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7 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 4 74.88 36.97 37.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S+3T 13.90 0.83 14.730 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 0
2 2T* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.41 3.610 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
4 3A 8.80 X -1.94 6.86-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.81 3.811 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 2
6 StSq3 3.30 0.61 3.91-1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.050 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 0

35.70 36.97

Skating Skills 1.00 7.796.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25
Transitions 1.00 7.296.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75
Performance 1.00 7.616.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75
Composition 1.00 7.616.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.617.00 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75

37.91

8 Jason BROWN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 10 73.73 32.45 43.28 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-2.00

1 3F 5.30 2.12 7.423 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 2
2 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.81 3.813 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2
4 3Lz+COMBO 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 CCSp4 3.20 1.28 4.484 1 5 3 4 4 5 4 4
6 StSq4 3.90 1.50 5.404 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.10 4.602 3 3 3 4 4 4 2 3

31.79 32.45

Skating Skills 1.00 8.868.75 8.75 9.25 8.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.50
Transitions 1.00 8.648.50 8.75 9.00 8.25 8.25 9.25 8.75 9.00 8.25
Performance 1.00 8.328.25 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 7.75
Composition 1.00 8.758.50 8.75 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 8.718.75 8.75 8.75 7.75 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.50

43.28

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

9 Anton SHULEPOV

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 2 71.76 36.51 35.25 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3F 5.30 1.36 6.660 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3
2 3A 8.00 1.03 9.030 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 2
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.23 3.43-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
4 3Lz+3T< < 10.19 X -1.01 9.18-2 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.86 1.14-4 -3 -5 -3 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5
6 StSq3 3.30 0.42 3.72-1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.15 3.35-1 1 0 -1 -2 -2 0 0 1

35.49 36.51

Skating Skills 1.00 7.117.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
Transitions 1.00 6.937.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00
Performance 1.00 6.936.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75
Composition 1.00 7.217.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.077.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75

35.25
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10 Conrad ORZEL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

CAN 3 70.35 36.96 34.39 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 4T< < 7.60 -3.80 3.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 -0.34 9.76-3 0 0 -2 1 -1 0 0 -1
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.26 3.260 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
4 3A 8.80 X 0.46 9.26-1 1 1 -1 0 1 2 1 1
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.63-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1
6 CCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.20-2 0 2 0 1 1 0 -1 -1
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.050 1 2 1 2 3 3 1 1

39.50 36.96

Skating Skills 1.00 7.116.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.25 7.25 6.75 7.00
Transitions 1.00 6.756.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50
Performance 1.00 6.826.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.75
Composition 1.00 6.966.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.25 7.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 6.756.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.75

34.39

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

11 Tomoki HIWATASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 7 64.54 31.25 35.29 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-2.00

1 4T 9.50 -4.21 5.29-4 -3 -2 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5
2 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 CSSp3 2.60 0.30 2.902 0 3 -3 0 2 2 1 1
4 FCSp4 3.20 -0.09 3.11-1 0 1 -1 -1 0 1 -1 0
5 3Lz+3T< < 10.19 X -1.35 8.84-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2
6 StSq3 3.30 0.61 3.911 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.30 3.20-2 0 2 -2 -2 -2 2 -1 -1

40.29 31.25

Skating Skills 1.00 7.007.25 7.75 7.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 7.00
Transitions 1.00 7.007.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00
Performance 1.00 6.867.00 7.25 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.50 6.75 7.00
Composition 1.00 7.147.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.297.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00

35.29

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

12 Alexei BYCHENKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ISR 12 61.97 25.83 37.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -
2 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.44 3.240 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 2
4 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.25 8.170 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.26 3.262 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
6 StSq2 2.60 0.41 3.011 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.10 3.402 0 2 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 -2

29.32 25.83

Skating Skills 1.00 7.507.75 7.50 8.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.50
Transitions 1.00 7.147.25 7.00 8.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25
Performance 1.00 7.328.00 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00
Composition 1.00 7.617.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.00 7.578.25 7.75 8.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.25

37.14

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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